UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ASKELADDEN L.L.C., Petitioner,

v.

NEXTCARD, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00105 Patent 7,552,080

MANDATORY NOTICES OF PATENT OWNER

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

DOCKET

Case IPR2017-00105 Patent 7,552,080

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, NextCard, LLC, hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices.

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(l) – Real Party in Interest

The Real Party-In-Interest for Patent Owner is NextCard, LLC with its

mailing address at:

104 East Houston Street, Suite 145 Marshall, Texas 75670

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters

There are no related matters involving the '808 patent.

Below is a list of other matters involving patents owned by patent owner, each of which is closed.

(1) Nextcard, LLC v. American Express Company et al., 2:07-cv-

00354-CE (E.D. Tex. 2007).

(2) Liveperson Inc. v. NextCard LLC et al, 1:08-cv-00062-GMS (D.

Del. 2008).

(3) Nextcard, LLC v. LivePerson, Inc., 2:08-cv-00184-TJW (E.D.

Tex. 2008).

RM

(4) Nextcard, LLC v. Chase Bank USA, N.A. et al, 2:09-cv-00394-

CE (E.D. Tex. 2009)

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

(5) NextCard, LLC v. Synchrony Financial, 8:15-cv-02166-EAK-

AEP (M.D. Fla. 2015).

(6) Nextcard, LLC v. Navy Federal Credit Union, 6:15-cv-01543-

RBD-TBS (M.D. Fla. 2015).

(7) Nextcard, LLC v. Nordstrom, Inc. et al, 8:15-cv-02798-EAK-

TGW (M.D. Fla. 2015).

(8) Nextcard, LLC v. Target Corporation et al, 8:15-cv-02799-

EAK-TBM (M.D. Fla. 2015).

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Backup Counsel

Patent Owner hereby designates its lead and back-up counsel as follows.

The lead counsel for Patent Owner is:

Marc A. Hubbard, Reg. No. 32,506 mhubbard@hubbardjohnston.com HUBBARD JOHNSTON, PLLC 4849 Greenville Ave, Suite 1490 Dallas, Texas 75206 Tel. (214) 396-6001 Fax (214) 785-6958

The backup counsel for Patent Owner is:

RM

Robert H. Johnston, III, Reg. No. 37,364 rjohnston@johnstonip.com HUBBARD JOHNSTON, PLLC 4849 Greenville Ave, Suite 1490 Dallas, Texas 75206 Tel. (214) 220-9900 Fax (214) 484-8434 Case IPR2017-00105 Patent 7,552,080

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) - Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner provides the following

service information.

Postal Mail, Courier, or Hand Delivery:

Marc A. Hubbard Robert H. Johnston, III Hubbard Johnston, PLLC 4849 Greenville Ave, Suite 1490 Dallas, Texas 75206 Fax (214) 785-6958

Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email at the email

addresses provided above for lead and backup counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: Nov. 7, 2016

DOCKET

/Marc Hubbard/ Marc A. Hubbard Reg. No. 32,506

HUBBARD JOHNSTON, PLLC Suite 1490 4849 Greenville Ave Dallas, Texas 75206

Attorney for Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00105 Patent 7,552,080

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on November 8,

2016, a complete copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record for the Petitioner

by filing this document through the PTAB E2E System and by sending this document via

electronic mail to the following:

DOCKET

John Steven Gardner Alton L Absher III Bryan S. Foster KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

AskeladdenWillardIPR@kilpatricktownsend.com

<u>/Marc Hubbard/</u> Marc A. Hubbard Reg. No. 32,506 HUBBARD JOHNSTON, PLLC Suite 1490 4849 Greenville Ave Dallas, Texas 75206